FORM PTO 4505			
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	RM COV OMMERCE Smark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS	SONLY PMARK Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Diagon real		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David G. L. Holt John I. Atherton	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ExxonMobil Research & Engineering Company Internal Address: Law Department		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Street Address: 1545 Route 22 East		
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 900		
Other	City: Annandale State: NJ ZIP: 08801-0900		
Execution Date: 14 th and 27 th of April 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/990,052 filed December 12, 1997	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: ExxonMobil Research & Engineering Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: Law Department	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1545 Route 22 East	Deposit account number:		
P.O. Box 900	05-1330		
City: Annandale State: NJ ZIP: 08801-0900	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infoopy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph J. Allocca Name of Person Signing			
Total number of pages including cover shee	t attachments and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

David Gary Lawton Holt	Patrick Desm	ond Fraser Vernon	John Ian Atherton	
				
			od and valuable consideration, the rein referred to as UNDERSIGNED	
its successors, legal represe	ntatives and assigns, her s and all foreign countries	rein referred to collective s, in and to UNDERSIGI	eering Company, a corporation of lely as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, NED'S invention or improvement an application entitled	title and
LUBRICANT COMP	OSITION CONTAINING	ANTIWEAR ADDITIVE	COMBINATION	
said application having been further identified as Case Nu of international conventions of	mber <u>LAW656</u> ; and	4 & 27 day(s) of all rights of priority crea	of <u>APRIL</u> 1998, and ted by said application under provi	
documents relating to obtain continuations of such applica	ing patents and the prosections or substitutes there for recording in the Unite	ecution thereof for said i efor or registrations there	cute any and all applications for ar nvention or improvement, and any eof, and any specific separate assi ademark Office and any foreign pat	gnments
improvement, or patent issue of invention proceedings, UN	ed thereon, or any reissui IDERSIGNED will coope	e or application for the r rate with ASSIGNEE to	ed on said assigned invention or eissue thereof, becoming involved the best of the ability of UNDERSI g evidence in support thereof.	
States and foreign patents co	overing said invention or entirely as the same wou	improvement and to ves	any and all affirmative acts to obta st all rights therein hereby conveye njoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this	
5) UNDERSIGNED UNDERSIGNED executed the			instrument the date(s) on which opplication.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th SIGNED'S NAME.	is assignment has been	executed by UNDERSIO	SNED on the date opposite UNDER	₹-
Date 14/April 98	Inventor DAVID GARY	LAWTON HOLT (LS)	Witness_	-
Date 14/APR/98	InventorPATRICK DES	(LS) MOND FRASER VERNON	Witness Community M.	Mark
Date 27/APR/CK	Inventor J. I. OHN IAN AT	HERTON (LS)	Witness_#	
Date	Inventor	(LS)	Witness	

____(LS)

Inventor__

RECORDED: 10/10/2000

Date___

Witness___

PATENT REEL: 011209 FRAME: 0485